

\
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 148 OF 2003
ITEM NO. 39COURT NO. 4 SECTION IX

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 148/2003 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 265-267/99
IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) 209/1998 IN C.A.No.366/1998

RAMA NARANG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH NARANG & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and officer report)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.C. Chidambaram,Sr. adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Avantika Keswani, adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. adv.
Mr. S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Sreedevi Raja, adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents 1 & 2 have filed the response pursuant to the notice issued in terms of order dated 9.5.2003.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that lat a notice issue to the respondents to show cause why the contempt proceedings be not initiated against them. Learned counsel for the respondents present in Court accepts notice. Formal notice is waived. Response be filed within six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master