

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 148 OF 2003
ITEM NO.7COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) 148/2003 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) 265-267/1999 IN CONTEMPT
PETITION (CIVIL) NO.209/1998 IN CA NO.366/1998

RAMA NARANG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH NARANG & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and directions and for bringing on record additional facts and Office Report)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 27/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For the Petitioner (s)
Mr.Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Firoz Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Gopal Jain,Mr.R.N. Karanjawala,
Ms.Avantika Keswani,Ms.Reetu Sharma,
Mrs.Manik Karanjawala,Advs.

For the Respondent (s)
Mr.F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Amit Sibal,Mrs.Rakhi Ray,
Ms.Bina Gupta,Mrs.Divya Roy,Advs.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have told the learned counsel for the parties that the matter being a family dispute and the parties being father and sons they must amicably settle the whole controversy. Happily, both the learned counsel told us that they are already working on these lines and have exchanged between themselves offers for settlement. They hope to arrive at some resolution in about three weeks.

List for directions on 27.8.2004.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Radha R. Bhatia)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master