

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 148/2003 in Contempt Petition

(Civil) Nos. 265-267/1999 in Contempt Petition (Civil)

No. 209/1998 in C.A.No.366/1998

RAMA NARANG

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH NARANG & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date : 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Firoz Andharujina, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. R N Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanajawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. Divya Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

We had expected, while appointing a Mediator/Conciliator, that the parties being related to each other the controversies would come to an end and amicably resolved. It appears that the parties are in no mood to settle their disputes.

The proceedings before the learned Mediator/Conciliator are terminated.

The contempt petition shall be listed for hearing in the month of August, 2005 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER