

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 148 OF 2003 IN CP NOS. 265-267/99

IN CP No.209/98 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 366/1998

RAMA NARANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH NARANG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 08/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr, Adv.

Mr. F.Andhrujina, Sr.adv.

M/s. G.Jain, Reetu Sharma,

P.Baghel, M.Grover, M.Grover,

Aparjita, R.N.Karanjawala and

Manik Karanjawala, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

M/s. A.Sibal, Rakhi Ray and

Bina Gupta, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 16.11.2005 within
which period the

clarified that petitioner will give notice to the remaining share holders. It is c

purpose of this notice is required to be served only for the facilitating

being made settlement of the disputes between all the parties inter se. It is

will not in any clear that pendency of the matters before this Court way

prevent the parties from taking steps towards the settlement.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER