

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONT. PET. (C) NO.148/2003 IN CONT. PET. (C) NOS.265-267/1999  
IN CONT. PET. (C) NO.209/1998 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.366 OF 1998

RAMA NARANG  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH NARANG & ANR.  
Respondent(s)

Date : 15/03/2007 This Petition was called on for judgement today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel,Adv.  
Ms. Diya Kapoor,Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Akhil Sibal,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

handari Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer B

pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Agrawal, His Lordship and  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta, inter alia,  
convicting "the respondents under Section 2(b) of the  
Contempt of Courts Act and sentence them to a simple  
imprisonment for a period of two months. We further  
impose a fine of Rs.2000/- to be deposited by each of them

within one week failing which they shall further undergo imprisonment for one month.....while keeping in view the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, the sentence of imprisonment imposed on the respondents is kept in abeyance. We further direct the parties to meticulously comply with the undertakings given by them to this Court. In case, similar violation of the undertakings given to this Court is brought to the notice of the Court, in that event, the respondents shall be sent to jail forthwith to serve out the sentence imposed in this case."

The contempt petition is disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court

Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]